HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 428 by Representative Boyd

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, delete "limit or"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 15 through 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

5	"B. Notwithstanding Paragraph (A)(9) of this Section, a policyholder may
6	request, in writing, to exclude tangible personal property from covered insurable
7	property. If the policyholder excludes coverage, the insurer may calculate an
8	actuarially justified reduction in premium."

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 5, delete lines 6 through 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"B. Notwithstanding Paragraph (A)(4) of this Section, a policyholder may
request, in writing, to exclude corporeal movable property from covered insurable
property. If the policyholder excludes coverage, the insurer may calculate an
actuarially justified reduction in premium."

- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 16 On page 6, delete lines 14 through 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

17 "B. Notwithstanding Paragraph (A)(4) of this Section, a policyholder may 18 request, in writing, to exclude tangible personal property from covered insurable 19 property. If the policyholder excludes coverage, the insurer may calculate an 20 actuarially justified reduction in premium."